we are pleased to inform that our Company has secured a new contract from the Central Institute of 

Plastics Engineering and Technology, Department of Chemicals and Petrochemicals, Ministry of 

Chemicals and Fertilizers, to provide 34 resources for a period of one (1) year. 

The total contract value is INR 9458727.32 (Rupees Ninety-Four Lakh Fifty-Eight Thousand Seven 

Hundred Twenty Seven and  Thirty Two paisa only) inclusive of all taxes and duties. 

The contract is scheduled to commence on January 14, 2026 and shall remain in force until January 13, 

2027 unless extended further by mutual agreement between the parties. 

This contract marks a significant milestone for our Company and reflects the continued trust placed in us

[...]

order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed 

Contract period of 1 year 

Commencing from January 14, 2026 till January 13, 

2027, unless extended further by mutual agreement 

between the parties 

g)  Broad consideration or size of the 

order(s)/contract(s) 

INR 9458727.32 (Rupees Ninety-Four Lakh Fifty-Eight 

Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty seven and Thirty two 

paisa only) inclusive of all duties and taxes 

h)  Whether the promoter/ promoter group / 

group companies have any interest in the 

entity that awarded the 

order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of 

interest and details thereof